

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Women of Today is an organization of young women who believe in the

brotherhood of mankind and that this brotherhood transcends the sovereignty of nations;

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Women of Today believe that government should be of laws rather than of

men; and

WHEREAS: In their fight for independence, communities in the United States have established a

heritage of freedom by patriotic service; and

WHEREAS: The American flag is a symbol of patriotic loyalty and pride in our country; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Women of Today are committed to a patriotic recognition of the discovery

of America and the founding freedoms of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS: Women of Today across this state will be showing their concern, loyalty, and support

for our country by a vivid and patriotic display of pride in America throughout our

communities;

of October 13 through October 19, 1985, to be

#36229 NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **FILED**

FREEDOM WEEK

SEP 1 6 1985

Gran anderson shower in Minnesota, and urge citizens to join in the observance of this week with appropriate secretary is State and activities.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this tenth day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-five, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

Joan anderson Show

#36229